

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 15 OF 2021

Swacch Association through its Secretary, Sharad Biharilal Paliwal.

-Vs-

Ministry of Environment and Forest through its Secretary

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.M.Tahaliyani counsel for the petitioner.
Ms.K.S.Joshi, G.P. for respondent nos.4 and 5.
Mr.Anand Parchure, counsel for respondent no.2.

**CORAM : SUNIL B.SHUKRE &
ANIL S.KILOR, JJ.**

DATE : 07.07.2021.

1. Hearing was conducted through video conferencing and the learned counsel agreed that the audio and video quality was proper.
2. The issues raised in this petition are more or less similar to those involved in Public Interest Litigation No.9 of 2021 and therefore, let this Public Interest Litigation be listed along with PIL No.9 of 2021.

JUDGE

JUDGE