

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 15 OF 2021

Swacch Association, through its Secretary -Vs-Ministry of Environment and Forest and ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr.R.M.Tahaliyani, counsel for the petitioner.  
Mr.Kalyan Chiwarkar counsel h/f Mr.Anand Parchure, counsel for the  
respondent 2.  
Ms.N.P.Mehta, AGP for respondent Nos 4 and 5.  
Mr.S.S.Sanyal counsel for respondent No.6.  
Mr.J.B.Kasat, counsel for respondent Nos.7 and 8  
Mr.N.Moharir, counsel for respondent No.9.  
Ms.N.P.Mehta, AGP for respondent Nos 4 and 5.

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR &  
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATED : 14.06.2023.**

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 7 and 8 as well as learned AGP for respondent Nos.4 and 5 submit that affidavit indicating the present status of the matter would be filed on record.

2. Time is granted. Stand over to **28.06.2023**.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**