

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Public Interest Litigation No.15 of 2021

Swacch Association

Versus

Ministry of Environment and Forest and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

Shri R.M. Tahaliyani, Counsel for Petitioner.

Shri N.S. Deshpande, Deputy Solicitor General of India for Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Shri Anand Parchure, Counsel for Respondent No.2.

Ms N.P. Mehta, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Shri S.S. Sanyal, Counsel for Respondent No.6.

Shri J.B. Kasat, Counsel for Respondent Nos.7 and 8.

Shri Parvez W. Mirza, Counsel for Applicant in Civil Application No.638 of 2023.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 28th JUNE, 2023.

Stand over to 12-7-2023 to enable the learned counsel for the respondents to file their respective affidavits. Rejoinder, if any, be filed prior to the returnable date.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)