

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 15 OF 2021

Swacch Association, through its Secretary

-Vs-

Ministry of Environment and Forest through its Secretary and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.R.M.Tahaliyani, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr.Anand Parchure, counsel for respondent No.2.
Mr.N.S. Deshpande, DSGI for respondent Nos.1 and 3.
Ms.N.P.Mehta, AGP for respondent Nos.4 and 5.
Mr.S.S.Sanyal, counsel for respondent No.6.
Mr.N.P.Lambat, counsel for respondent No.7.
Mr.N.G.Moharir, counsel for respondent NO.9.
Mr.J.B.Kasat, counsel for respondent No. 11.
Mr.Parvez Mirza, counsel for applicant in Civil Application No. 638 of 2023

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR &
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : 12.07.2023.

1. The learned counsel appearing for respondent No.9 submits that the affidavit-in-reply to Civil Application NO.638 of 2023 would be filed during the course of the day.
2. The learned Assistant Government Pleader has tendered affidavit on behalf of the Police Station Officer, Imamwada, Police Station. The petitioner is granted time to file rejoinder, if any.
3. Put up for further consideration on **26.07.2023**.

JUDGE

JUDGE