



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 15/2021

(SWACCH ASSOCIATION **VERSUS** MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST & OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri P.W. Mirza, counsel for the petitioner.
Shri N.S. Deshpande, Deputy Solicitor General of India for the respondent nos.1 and 3.
Shri Anand Deshpande, counsel for the respondent no.2.
Ms N.P. Mehta, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent nos.4 and 5.
Shri S.S. Sanyal, counsel for the respondent no.6.
Shri J.B. Kasat, counsel for the respondent nos.7 and 8.
Shri D.V. Chauhan with Shri N.G. Moharir, counsel for the respondent no.9.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 13, 2023.

The learned counsel for the respondent no.9 submits that the affidavit on behalf of the said respondent would be filed during the course of the day.

2. The statement is accepted. Stand over 27.09.2023.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)