



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.15 OF 2021

Swacch Association, Thr. Secretary, Sharad Biharilal Paliwal, Shankar Nagar, Nagpur

-vs-

Ministry of Environment and Forest Thr. Secretary, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, New Delhi and
ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri Parvez Mirza, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri N. S. Deshpande, Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Shri D. V. Chouhan, Government Pleader with Ms N. P. Mehta, Additional
Government Pleader for respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Shri S. S. Sanyal, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Shri J. B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent Nos.7 and 8.

Shri Nachiket G. Moharir, Advocate for respondent No.9.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : March 18, 2024

1. Pleadings be completed by 01/04/2024.
2. Stand over to 03/04/2024.

(Abhay J. Mantri, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)