



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 15 OF 2021

(Swacch Association...Vs... Ministry of Environment and Forest and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R.M. Thaliyani, counsel for petitioner,
Mr. N.S. Deshpande, DSGI for respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 02-05-2024

At the request of learned Deputy Solicitor
General of India Mr. N.S. Deshpande, stand over
after vacations.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)