



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 15 OF 2021

(Swacch Association, through Secretary, Sharad Bhiharilal Paliwal, Nagpur ..vs.. Ministry of Environment and Forest, through Secretary, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, New Delhi and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Parvez Mirza, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. N.S. Deshpande, DSGI for respondent Nos.1 and 3,
Mr. Chiwarkar, Counsel h/f. Mr. Anand Parchure, Counsel for respondent
No.2,
Ms. N.P. Mehta, Addl.G.P. for respondent Nos. 4 and 5,
Mr. S.S. Sanyal, Counsel for respondent No.6,
Mr. Vinay Dahat, Counsel h/f. Mr. J.B. Kasat, Counsel for respondent
Nos.7 and 8,
Mr. N.G. Moharir, Counsel for respondent No.9.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 09-07-2024

Stand over to 23-7-2024, so as to enable the learned Counsel for the petitioner to demonstrate that the permission granted by the Committee for felling of trees can be questioned directly before this Court.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

adgokar