

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Public Interest Litigation No.15 of 2021

[Swacch Association, through its Secretary Sharad Biharilal Paliwal
VERSUS Ministry of Environment and Forest, through its Secretary, New
Delhi and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's order
Registrar's orders.

Shri Parvez Mirza, Counsel for Petitioner.
Shri N.S. Deshpande, Deputy Solicitor General of India for
Respondent Nos.1 and 3.
Shri D.V. Chauhan, Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.
Shri S.S. Sanyal, Counsel for Respondent No.6.
Shri J.B. Kasat, Counsel for Respondent Nos.7 and 8.
Shri Nitin Kirtane with Shri Nachiket Moharir, Counsel for
Respondent No.9.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 21, 2024

Stand over to 06-09-2024, at the request of the counsel for the
respondent Nos.7 and 8.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)