



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

PIL NO. 15/2021

Swacch Association Vs. Ministry of Environment and Forest and others

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr. Parvez Mirza, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. Nandesh Deshpande, Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent no.1 and 3.  
Mr. D.P. Thakre, Addl.G.P. for respondent nos.4 and 5.  
Mr. S.S.Sanyal, Advocate for respondent no.6.  
Mr. J.B.Kasat, Advocate for respondent no.7 and 8.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**  
**DATE : SEPTEMBER 06, 2024.**

As prayed by Mr. J.B. Kasat, learned counsel for the respondent  
nos.7 and 8, stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

**(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)**