



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 15 OF 2021

Swacch Association, Nagpur

vs.

Ministry of Environment and

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Parvez Mirza, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. N.R.Patil, AGP for respondent Nos.4 and 5.
Mr.Sanyal, Adv. for the respondent No.6.
Mr.J.B.Kasat, Advocate for the respondent Nos.7 and 8.
Mr.Nachiket Moharir, Adv. for respondent No.9.

CORAM :- BHARATI DANGRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE :- 8th OCTOBER, 2024

1. By order dated 23.07.2024, the Tree Authority was directed to process the application in accordance with Sections 3 and 8 of the Maharashtra (Urban Areas) Protection and Preservation of Trees Act, 1975 and learned counsel Mr.J.B.Kasat appearing for respondent Nos.7 and 8 would submit that that permission has been granted yesterday and he would like to place the said decision on record.

At his request, notify the matter on 16.10.2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE , J.)