



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.15/2021

(Swacch Association, through its Secretary Sharad Biharilal Paliwal Vs. Ministry of Environment and Forest, through its Secretary, New Delhi and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Krishna Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. M.G. Bhangde, Senior Advocate with Mr. N.S. Deshpande, Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent Nos.1 and 3.
Mr. S.M. Ukey, Additional Government Pleader with Mr. N.R. Patil, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.4 and 5.
Mr. S.S. Sanyal, Advocate for respondent No.6.
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent Nos.7 and 8.
Mr. S.P. Dharmadhikari, Senior Advocate with Mr. N.G. Moharir and Mr. G. Gour, Advocate Advocates for respondent No.9.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED: 16.12.2024.

Heard.

2. Mr. Deshpande, learned Solicitor General of India appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 3 assures that during the course of the day not only copy of affidavit be made available to the learned Advocate for the petitioner but also be filed on record.
3. Statement is accepted.
4. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Patil has given copy of the affidavit of Commissioner of Police to the learned Advocate for the petitioner. He is at liberty to place on record the same during the course of the day.
5. A similar statement is made by Mr. Kasat, learned Advocate appearing for the respondent Nos.7 and 8 which is also accepted.
6. Stand over to 8.1.2025.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)